No. EDN-HE(26) B(1)1/2013-Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

Dated: Shimla-1, the	
----------------------	--

"ORDER"

With the prior approval of the competent authority the following Lectures are hereby transferred/adjusted in the institutions indicated against each name in with immediate effect in public interest:-

Sr. No.	Name and Designation Sh/ Smt.	From	То	Remarks
1	Rajesh Kumar Lect. Maths	GSSS- Choru (Hmr)	GSSS- Bahanwin (Hmr)	Against vacancy, in condonation of short stay & in relaxation of ban on transfers. Without TTA/JT.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endorsement No: Even	, Dated: Shimla-1, the _	24.62.2014	

Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Dy. Director of Higher Education- Hamirpur HP

2. The Principal GSSS- Choru / GSSS- Bahanwin, with the direction that the incumbent working under your establishment be relieved immediately failing which disciplinary action will be initiated against the defaulter under the rules and intimation to this office and also be ensured that there is no court case before relieving/ joining the above said official and be ensured that in the event of a teacher being transferred, the transferred teacher shall join only when the person occupying the post is relieved first, only thereafter the joining of the incumbent shall be accepted. In case event of the teacher of controlling officer himself he/she shall be deemed relieved on the submission of joining report by the other incumbent. If the controlling officer does not comply with this procedure, the salary of the surplus incumbent be drawn from the salary of the controlling officer.

The Technical Officer (IT Cell) Directorate of Higher Education, HP to upload the said order on the website of this department.

4. Guard File.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh